| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | A. BUILDING B. WING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (08/20/2025 | | | EY COMPLETED | | |
|---|---|---|---|--|---|----------------------------|--|
| | F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS REGULATORY OR LSC IDE | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F0000 | INITIAL COMMENTS Complaint #s 423088, 42309 STANDARD SURVEY: 8/12/2 | | F0000 | | | 09/24/2025 | |
| | CENSUS: 169 | | | | | | |
| | A Recertification Survey was compliance with 42 CFR Part Long-Term Care Facilities. Cowere also completed during twere cited for this survey. | conducted to determine 483, Requirements for omplaint investigations | | | | | |
| F0550 SS = D | 0 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights | | F0550 | Facility Response F0550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Right What corrective action will be accomplished residents found to have been affected by practice? Resident #182 was immediately provided that were in good condition and tears and NI Exec Order 26.4bd were applied Nursing staff attempted to H182's VIENCE Order 26.4bd but the resident VIENCE Order 26.4bd with VIENCE Order 26.4bd with VIENCE Order 26.4bd with VIENCE Order 26.4bd care of resident #182 and agree routine schedule along with attempts from VIENCE Order 26.4bd care for resident #182 will you identify other residents have titution may be excused from correcting p | ed with a NUESCOTE had no rips or to NUESCOTE cone conference ed with resident . Family assisted eed to maintain om staff to apleted on e182. | 10/01/2025 | |

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | ST | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|----------------------------|
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | I SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0550 SS = D | Continued from page 1 §483.10(b) Exercise of Right The resident has the right to rights as a resident of the factor resident of the United State §483.10(b)(1) The facility muresident can exercise his or hinterference, coercion, discrit from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident hinterference, coercion, discrit from the facility in exercising to be supported by the facility or her rights as required und This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on observation, interviews determined that the facility dignity of 1 of 33 residents (Fine deficient practice was exercised.) | exercise his or her cility and as a citizen tes. Ist ensure that the her rights without mination, or reprisal It is the right to be free of mination, and reprisal his or her rights and y in the exercise of his er this subpart. If MET as evidenced by: If we, and record review it lity failed to maintain the Resident # 182). If it is in the dayroom, weyors observed Resident ayroom. In the dayroom, weyors observed 3 other members in the room as If was observed and the resident had a pair of and the resident had a pair of and the resident were were were subserved that the ut was observed the ut was observed that the ut was observed the ut was obse | F0550 | APPROPRIATE DEFICITION Continued from page 1 potential to be affected by the same de and what corrective action will be taken. All residents residing in the facility have potential to be affected by the deficient. A comprehensive review of all current of fingernails and toenails and clothing has conducted by the Director of Nursing (ADON) of ensure that resident nail care and routing care has been completed, and resident of rips/tears and is appropriate to main dignity. The policies titled Resident Rights, date and CNA Standard of Care dated Februare reviewed and determined no revisions of necessary at this time. What measures will be put into place of changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? The Assistant Director of Nursing has prin-services to nursing staff on routine nor routine podiatry care and application of clothes to maintain resident rights/exercing the change will be that nail of added to the resident shower sheets for Nursing Assistants to fill out when proving for the residents which are then reviewed licensed nurse for any follow-up needed. Social services will be notified when reconcerns arise and will contact resident. | ficient practice ? It the practice. esident's seen DON) and the or designee to the podiatry of clothing is free train resident and April 2025 that been or updates are red what systemic enderice deficient provided ail care, appropriate cise residents' care will be red Certified diding showers and by the did. sident clothes the control of the c | |
| | had NJ Exec Order 26.4 | surveyor observed Resident ayroom. In the dayroom, veyors observed 9 other members in the room as was observed The resident was let 26.4b1, and the | | representatives to assist with providing clothing in good condition. Routine podiatry care will continue ever and as needed. How will the corrective action be monitor the deficient practice will not recur, i.e. quality assurance program will be put in the Director of Nursing or designee will not recurs the deficient practice. | ry two months ored to ensure What nto place? | |

Facility ID: NJ60733

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE A. BUILDING 08/20/2025 B. WING | | Y COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---|--|--|----------------------------|
| | OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0550 SS = D | Continued from page 2 ***Issue Order 25.44** Were ***U Excellent's also observed that the resident's also observed that the resident resident's NJ Excelent # 182. The state of the facility last. The state of the facility | The surveyor and the surveyor were about were about and the surveyor interviewed the and family was at a that the staff and individuality. The surveyor interviewed the and family was at a that the staff should a with fixing their dical records revealed inoses which included but are 26.451 and surveyor interviewed the staff should a with fixing their dical records revealed inoses which included but are 26.451 and surveyor discussed the determinant and individuality. As a standard of care, and individuality. Surveyor discussed the surveyor di | F0550 | APPROPRIATE DEFICI Continued from page 2 audits of 10 residents weekly x 4, then months of nail care, foot care and cond clothing to ensure residents are treated dignity and care for each resident in a ran environment that promotes maintena of his or her quality of life. The results of these audits will be revier Quality Assessment and Assurance (Quality Assessment and Assurance (Quality action for the deficient praction recur. Completeion Date: 10/1/2025 | monthly x 3 ition of respect and nanner and in ance or enhancement wed at the AA) quarterly facility's | |
| F0558 SS = D | resident is dressed appropria NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)12 Reasonable Accommodation | , | F0558 | F0558 Reasonable accommodations N | eeds/ Preferences | 10/01/2025 |

| NAME O | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | ST | A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE | | | |
| F0558 SS = D | Continued from page 3 CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3) §483.10(e)(3) The right to resing the facility with reasonable resident needs and preference would endanger the health of other residents. This REQUIREMENT is NOTE Based on observation, intervives determined that the facility resident's call device was redeficient practice was identificated from the facility residents (Residents #3 and reasonable accommodations). This deficient practice was endersident was located behind the surveyor's inquiry. The survey light was located behind the surveyor's inquiry. The | reaccommodation of ces except when to do so resafety of the resident or asafety of the resident or market with the resident or asafety of the resident or market with the resident of the resident of the surveyor observed the resident's bedside table. The surveyor observed or the surveyor observed of the surveyor observed the resident's bedside table. The surveyor interviewed the resident's bedside table. The surveyor interviewed the resident's bedside table. The surveyor interviewed the resident of the resident of the resident of the resident with the reach of the resident had resident of the resident had resident had resident had resident had revealed that the resident had revealed | F0558 | Continued from page 3 What corrective action will be accompliates found to have been affected by practice? Resident #3's call light was immediately reach and secured with a clip. Resident #137's call light was immediately reach and secured with a clip. Resident #137's call light was immediately residents were affected by the deficient within residents reach and secured with residents were affected by the same de and what corrective action will be taken. All residents have potential to be affect deficient practice. The Director of Nursidesignee has conducted an audit of all light placement. All call lights are maint reach with a clip to keep them within rewithin rewithin the will be put into place of changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? The Assistant Director of Nursing (ADC has provided re-education to nursing staresidents' call lights are always maintain reach and secured with a clip. The systemic change that will be put intensure that the same deficient practice will be: Nursing staff will conduct rounding at the their assigned shift, and during all encounter that the same deficient practice will be: The policy titled "Call Bell System" which in January 2025, was reviewed by the fadministrator and the DON and determined at this time. 4. How the corrective action be monitor deficient practice will not recure, i.e. Whas unance program will be put into place. | by the deficient by placed within tely placed in a clip. No other is practice. ving the ficient practice in? ed by the ing (DON) or residents call ained within sident reach. r what systemic is deficient DN), or designee aff to ensure ined within to place to will not occur the beginning of bounters with of call lights to ed with a clip. the was updated acility ined no updates red to ensure the inat quality | | | |

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | A | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO A. BUILDING 08/20/2025 B. WING | | EY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---|--|---|----------------------------|--|
| | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | I SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F0558 SS = D | A review of the Care Plan (C A review of the Care Plan (C DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T | P) report initiated on nt's ^{Nuescolomoratio} related tions included, but were | F0558 | Continued from page 4 The DON or designee will conduct rand light placement for 10 residents weekly monthly x 3 months to ensure call lights within reach and secured with a clip. Au will be reviewed at Quality Assessment (QAA) meeting quarterly x 2 quarters to facility corrective actions for the deficient will not recur. | x 4 weeks, then s are maintained udit results and Assurance o ensure that | | |
| | 2. On 8/12/2025 at 10:35 AM Resident #137 sitting in bed the surveyor's inquiry that the resident's call light wlight outlet. The surveyor inte who stated that he did not kn located. | NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The surveyor observed tas hanging on the call trieved the resident, | | Completion date: 10/1/2025 | | | |
| | On 8/14/2025 at 8:22 AM, while the was giving a medication pass to Resident #137, the surveyor observed that the call light of Resident #137 was on the floor. The stated that the call light from the floor and put it on top of the resident's bed. The stated that it must be dropped on the floor by the resident. The stated that there should be a clip to secure the call light to the bed, and she will let maintenance know. The stated that the call light should be within the resident's reach. | | | | | | |
| | · · | On 8/14/2025 at 12:51 PM, the surveyor reviewed the electronic medical record (eMR) of Resident #137, which revealed the following: | | | | | |
| | A review of the AR reflected admitted with diagnoses that limited to NJ Exec Order 26. | included but were not | | | | | |
| | A review of the recent Q/MDs that the facility assessed the status using a BIMS score of indicated that the resident hat the review of the section Type revealed that the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 for daily | residents | | | | | |
| | A review of the CP report init on the resident's NU Exact Order 20-48 | | | | | | |

| AND | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | \perp | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/20/2025 | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0558 SS = D | Continued from page 5 but were not limited to, keepin and encouraged to use. | ng the call bell in reach | F0558 | | | |
| | On 8/12/2025 at 10:38 AM, the second who stated that the call the resident's reach, even if the tit. | l light should be within | | | | |
| | On 8/12/2025 at 12:19 PM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6)), who stated that the call light should be within the reach of the resident. | | | | | |
| | On 8/19/2025 at 11:59 AM, the with the US FOIA (b)(6) concern, but did not provide to |) to discuss the above | | | | |
| | A review of the facility policy titled "Call Bell System," updated in January 2025, revealed under "Procedure: Maintain call light within easy access of resident at all times." | | | | | |
| | NJAC 8:39-31.8(c)9 | | | | | |
| F0577 SS = D | Right to Survey Results/Advo | ocate Agency Info | F0577 | F0577 Right to Survey Results/ Advoca | te Agency Info | 10/01/2025 |
| | §483.10(g)(10) The resident (i) Examine the results of the the facility conducted by Federal | CFR(s): 483.10(g)(10)(11) §483.10(g)(10) The resident has the right to- (i) Examine the results of the most recent survey of the facility conducted by Federal or State surveyors and any plan of correction in effect with respect to the facility; and (ii) Receive information from agencies acting as client advocates, and be afforded the opportunity to contact these agencies. | | What corrective actions will be accompl residents found to have been affected b practice? The facility administrator immediately of | y the deficient | |
| | the facility; and (ii) Receive information from advocates, and be afforded the | | | of last 3- years of inspection reports and in the survey book and the 7 residents of group meeting were informed of the loc inspection reports can be reviewed. Ma provided areas for storage of the survey most recent 3 years of inspection reports. | d placed them who were at the ations where the intenance v book so the ts are easily | |
| | §483.10(g)(11) The facility m | ust | | accessible for all residents and visitors near the elevator in the main lobby, 2nd floor nursing stations. | | |
| | (i) Post in a place readily acc and family members and lega residents, the results of the n facility. | al representatives of | | How will you identify other residents har potential to be affected by the same def and what corrective action will be taken | icient practice | |
| | (ii) Have reports with respect certifications, and complaint i | | | | | |

| AND NAME (| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO A. BUILDING 08/20/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
|-------------------|---|--|---|---|--|--------------------|--|
| (X4) ID PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | ID PREFIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF | RRECTION | (X5) COMPLETION | |
| TAG | | ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | TO THE | DATE | |
| F0577 SS = D | located next to the 3rd floor of "Survey Report inside Nursin interviewed a 3rd floor unit no location of the survey report. The nurse looked at the nurse in an area behind the desk us found the binder on a shelf. It surveyor she was unaware the tobe accessible to residents having to ask staff. On 8/14/2025 at 11:30 AM, to outside the elevator on the 2 reports were in the lobby. On 8/18/2025 at 11:05 AM the resident group meeting with the standard forms and 6 other residents monthly resident council meeting with the standard forms. Addition would not normally go to the or enter the building. The concern was discussed. | the 3 preceding years, effect with respect to individual to review dility of such reports a prominent and available identifying into or residents. MET as evidenced by: Iterview, it was determined re the most recent 3 are readily accessible in an and visitors without from facility staff. The ed during interview with oup meeting and 1 awas evidenced by the esurveyor observed signage elevator which indicated and station." The surveyor curse inquiring as to the binder. Ing station desk and then used as a charting room and the nurse told the mat the survey reports needed and visitors without The surveyor observed signage and floor indicating survey The surveyor observed signage and floor indicating survey The surveyor observed the surveyor conducted the surveyor conduct | F0577 | Continued from page 6 All residents and visitors have potential affected by this deficient practice. No fur resident/ visitor effected. The US FOIA (b)(6) has been re-evice President of Clinical Services on for regulation CFR 483.10 to ensure that the years of inspection reports are readily a prominent area to residents and visitors to ask for the reports from facility staff. What measures will be put in place and changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not occur? The Assistant Director of Nursing (ADC in-service education to facility staff on the folian survey/inspection books with 3 years reports to be accessible to residents and without having to ask. -During resident council monthly meeting will be interviewed by the Recreation Deficiency ears of results to ensure they knotoations of the inspection reports for the years. 4. How are corrective actions monitored deficient practice will not recure, i.e. Whas surance will be put into place? - Interviews will be conducted by Social Workers with 5 random alert and orient and/or visitors to ensure they know the accessibility of survey inspection report weeks, then monthly x 3 months. Audit reviewed at Quality Assessment and As meeting x 2 quarters to ensure facility of actions for deficient practices will not recompleted to the practices will not recompleted to the process of the practices will not recompleted actions for deficient practices will not recompleted | ducated by the ederal ne most recent 3 accessible in a swithout having as without having as without having as without having as without having as of inspection and or visitors are last 3 as a d to ensure net quality as a d to ensure net quality as weekly x4 results will be a surance quarterly corrective | | |

Facility ID: NJ60733

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | Α | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CON 8/20/2025 B. WING | | Y COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0577 SS = D | Continued from page 7 NJAC 8:39-4.1 | | F0577 | | | |
| F0584 SS = D | Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Hon | nelike Environment | F0584 | F0584 Safe/ Clean/Comfortable/ homel | ike Environment | 10/29/2025 |
| | CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(7) §483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to | | | | What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice? | |
| | receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. | | | No residents were identified to have be the deficient practice. | en affected by | |
| | The facility must provide- | The facility must provide- | | The following identified areas have bee the Director of Maintenance (DOM): | n repaired by | |
| | §483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, c environment, allowing the res personal belongings to the ex | sident to use his or her | | Room # - scratches on the wall between resident's bathroom door and the sink is which exposed the sheet rock and the drawer. | nside the room, | |
| | (i) This includes ensuring that receive care and services satiayout of the facility maximized and does not pose a safety r | fely and that the physical es resident independence | | Room # - scratches on the wall exp sheet rock between the resident's bathr handwashing sink. | | |
| | (ii) The facility shall exercise the protection of the resident theft. | | | How will you identify other residents ha potential to be affected by the same de and what corrective action will be taken | ficient practice | |
| | §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping necessary to maintain a sani comfortable interior; | | | All residents who reside in the facility had potential to be affected by the deficient the facility, failing to maintain a clean, so | practice of | |
| | §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and good condition; | bath linens that are in | | homelike environment. The US FOIA (b)(6) by the facility administrator on the impomaintaining resident rooms, (including the company of the | | |
| | §483.10(i)(4) Private closet s room, as specified in §483.96 | | | clean, safe and homelike environment. | | |
| | §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and on all areas; | comfortable lighting levels | | A comprehensive review of all resident furniture has been completed by the DC administrator. All areas identified that no have been completed. | DM and the | |
| | §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable ar Facilities initially certified after must maintain a temperature | er October 1, 1990 | | What measures will be put into place or changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? | • | |
| | §483.10(i)(7) For the mainter levels. | nance of comfortable sound | | The DOM or designee has educated far importance of maintaining resident roor | | |

| AND F | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | Y COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|--|-------------|
| Park Cre | escent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | | PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, No | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | |
| F0584 SS = D | Continued from page 8 This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on observation and interpretation the facility failed to maintain the environment in a clean, sanite for 2 resident rooms (Room # floor.) The deficient practice was even the surveyor observed 3 foot long linear area of scratch the resident's bathroom door room, which exposed the she observed 3 scratches to the sill in the resident's room, and inch long broken piece to the drawer. 2. The surveyor entered room and observed an approximate of exposed sheet rock from the handwashing sink. On 8/18/25 at 12:51 PM, the above concerns with the US | terview it was determined the residents' living ary, and homelike manner and and an and an and an | F0584 | Continued from page 8 furniture, in a clean, safe and homelike and reporting anything in disrepair to the The DOM or designee will conduct more of at least 5 rooms on each unit to identify maintenance issues with resident room furniture that need repairs. How will the corrective action be monited the deficient practice will not recure, i.e. quality assurance program will be put in the Licensed nursing home administratively conduct weekly environmental audit rooms x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 more repairs are completed timely and to ensenvironment is maintained. The results will be presented and reviewed at the CAssurance meeting x 2 quarters to ensicorrective actions for deficient practices recur. Completion date: 10/29/2025 | nthly random audits tify any walls or or designee to of 10 resident of these audits audits audits of these audits audity ure that facility | |
| F0645 SS = D | PASARR Screening for MD 8 CFR(s): 483.20(k)(1)-(3) §483.20(k) Preadmission Scr a mental disorder and individ disability. §483.20(k)(1) A nursing facili after January 1, 1989, any ne (i) Mental disorder as defined of this section, unless the Sta authority has determined, ba physical and mental evaluatio entity other than the State me prior to admission, | reening for individuals with luals with intellectual ty must not admit, on or ew residents with: d in paragraph (k)(3)(i) ate mental health sed on an independent on performed by a person or | F0645 | What corrective action will be accomplis residents found to have been affected by practice? Resident #12 has their NJ Exec Order updated to of NJ Exec Order and will continue to be followed by NJ Exec Order 25.451 and will continue to be followed by NJ Exec Order 25.452 Services. The up been uploaded into the resident's electrocord. How will you identify other residents has potential to be affected by the same defand what corrective action will be taken | 26.4b1 include a diagnosise routinely dated NESSCORDING has ronic health ving the ficient practice | 10/01/2025 |

| AND NAME (| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | STI | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | I SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F0645 SS = D | Continued from page 9 (A) That, because of the physof the individual, the individual services provided by a nursing (B) If the individual requires a whether the individual require or (ii) Intellectual disability, as disciplectual disability or develous authority has determined price (A) That, because of the physof the individual, the individual services provided by a nursing (B) If the individual requires a whether the individual requires a whether the individual requires a whether the individual requires of intellectual disability. §483.20(k)(2) Exceptions. For (i) The preadmission screening paragraph(k)(1) of this section determinations in the case of nursing facility of an individual admitted to the nursing facility care in a hospital. (ii) The State may choose no screening program under parasection to the admission to a individual- (A) Who is admitted to the facility that it hospital after receiving acute hospital, and (C) Whose attending physicial admission to the facility that it to require less than 30 days a services. | al requires the level of ag facility; and such level of services, as specialized services; efined in paragraph as the State commental disability or to admission-sical and mental condition al requires the level of ag facility; and such level of services, as specialized services or purposes of this sectional management of the readmission to a set who, after being any, was transferred for to apply the preadmission ragraph (k)(1) of this nursing facility of an cility directly from a impatient care at the dual received care in the dual received care in the can has certified, before the individual is likely of nursing facility of an dual received care in the dual re | F0645 | All residents who reside in the facility widiagnosis of schizophrenia have the posificated by the deficient practice of not PASARR updated to reflect current diagrequire specialized services. A comprehensive review of all residents the facility with a diagnosis of schizophrenia completed and no other residents were inaccurate PASARRs. What measures will be put into place of changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? The US FOIA (b)(6) has been re-educate administrator on the requirement that the responsible for reviewing the PASARR for accuracy. The Director of Nursing (DON) or designesidents who are admitted to the facilitidiagnosed with a diagnosis of their PASARR is completed accurately to have the social worker create new Pathe new diagnosis. The facility policy titled "Policy and Prod MDS 3.0 PASSR Requirement Compliate Administrator and DON and it was dupdates or revisions are required at this How will the corrective action be monited the deficient practice will not recure, i.e. quality assurance program will be put in The Social Worker or designee will con audits x 4 weeks, then monthly audits x residents who have a diagnosis of schizensure that the PASARR is accurate. The results of these audits will be revied Assessment and Assurance quarterly residents who have a diagnosis of schizensure that the PASARR is accurate. The results of these audits will be revied Assessment and Assurance quarterly residents who have a diagnosis of schizensure that the PASARR is accurate. The results of these audits will be revied Assessment and Assurance quarterly residents will not recur. | tential to be having their gnoses that may so who reside in renia has been found to have a what systemic e deficient are will review by or are newly to ensure and if necessary ASARR based on a cedure for ence" was reviewed by determined no stime. The document of the ensure and if necessary as a serviewed by determined no stime. The document of the ensure and if necessary as a serviewed by determined no stime. The document of the ensure are also to ensure and to ensure are also to ensure and the entry of the ensure are also to ensure and the entry of the ensure are also to ensure and the entry of the ensure are also to ensure are also to ensure and the entry of the ensure are also to ensure and the entry of the ensure are also the ens | | |

| AND | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVE 08/20/2025 | EY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER rescent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0645 SS = D | reflected in section NJ Exec Indication stated that Reside NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 medication on | d to have an dividual has an ed in §483.102(b)(3) or ndition as described in MET as evidenced by: iew, and record review, it ity failed to ensure a) was one) of 1 resident reviewed videnced by the following: the surveyor observed he wheelchair, able to // the surveyor reviewed d (eMR) of Resident #12, ecord (AR, an admission ident #12 was admitted with were not limited to a of Subsection it at the facility construct status using a Brief BIMS) score of out of resident had Subsection out of resident had Subsecti | F0645 | | | |

| | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | Α | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/20/2025 | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER scent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0645 SS = D | A review of the recent of the diagnosis of the diagnosis of the Care Plan (CI of the residence of the recent of the re | progress notes dated ng the current medications of NJ Exec Order 26.4bt P) report initiated on ent receiving NJ Exec Order 26.4bt | F0645 | | | |
| | A review of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 form with a handwritten date on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 form with a handwritten date on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 that Resident #12 had no NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 that Resident #12 had no NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 disorders, and the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 disorders, and the NJ Exec Order 28.4b1 disorders, and the NJ Exec Order 28.4b1 disorders. | | | | | |
| | There is no other NJ Exec Or accurately states that the res | | | | | |
| | On 8/18/2025 at 11:12 AM, the US FOIA (b)(6) who star Resident #12 should be updated diagnosis of NJ Exec Order 26.451 The hospital initiated the NJ Exec Order 26.451 | ted that the Westeronard of the state of the resident has a the wester added that the | | | | |
| | On 8/19/2025 at 11:59 AM, the with the US FOIA (b)(6) the US FOIA (b)(6) concern, but did not provide for the US FOIA (b) (concern) but did not provide for the US FOIA (b)(6) concern, but did not provide for the US FOIA (b)(6) concern (b) con |) to discuss the above | | | | |
| | A review of the facility policy to Procedure for MDS 3.0 PASR with an update in March 2025. The Social Worker (SW) is rethe Level 1 screening for according to the Level 1 scr | RR Requirement Compliance" 5 stated under "Procedure: sponsible for: 1. Reviewing | | | | |
| F0711 | Physician Visits - Review Car | e/Notes/Order | F0711 | F711 Physician visits- Review Care/Not | es/Orders | 10/01/2025 |
| SS = E | CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1)-(3) §483.30(b) Physician Visits The physician must- | | | What corrective action will be accomplis residents found to have been affected b practice? | | |
| | §483.30(b)(1) Review the res care, including medications a | | | Resident #180 no longer resides in the the primary care physician has signed a monthly physician orders. | | |

| NAME (| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | ST | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|---|---|----------------------------|
| Park Cr | escent Healthcare & Renabilit | ation Center | 480 |) PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | ew Jersey, 07017 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | I SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0711 | Continued from page 12 | | F0711 | Continued from page 12 | | |
| SS = E | visit required by paragraph (or §483.30(b)(2) Write, sign, an each visit; and | | | Residents #3, #6, #9, #14, #17, #65, #7 primary care physicians have signed ar monthly physician orders and they are in | nd dated the | |
| | §483.30(b)(3) Sign and date exception of influenza and properties and personal policy after an assessment for the second | neumococcal vaccines, which vsician-approved facility | | How will you identify other residents ha potential to be affected by the same detand what corrective action will be taken | ficient practice | |
| | This REQUIREMENT is NOT | | All residents residing in the facility have the | practice of | | |
| | Based on interview and reco that the facility failed to ensu primary physician signed and orders. The deficient practice residents reviewed (Residen 87, 180) and occurred over a evidence was as follows: | re that the residents' d dated monthly physician was observed for 9 of 33 t #3, 6, 9, 14, 17, 65, 76, | | A comprehensive review of current resi in the facility has been conducted by the Nursing (DON) or designee to determin physician orders are not signed and data basis. All primary care physicians who a compliance have been re-educated by Administrator and have signed and data physician orders and are currently up to | e Director of the if any other ted on a monthly the are not in the facility the their monthly | |
| | 1.A review of the hybrid med electronic documentation) fo physician had last signed the physician orders or the physician order | r Resident #6 revealed the | | What measures will be put into place or changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? | | |
| | #14 revealed the physician h resident's monthly physician 3.A review of the hybrid med #76 revealed the physician h | A review of the hybrid medical record for Resident 14 revealed the physician had last signed the esident's monthly physician orders on the hybrid medical record for Resident 76 revealed the physician had last signed the esident's monthly physician orders on the hybrid medical record for Resident | | All current primary care physicians have re-educated by the facility Administrator Federal Requirement CFR(s): 483.30(b) facility policy titled 1.0 Prescribing Authority that states that All medications and biol are written, dated and signed by the peauthorized to give such an order and the are valid for one month (unless specified by the facility's authorized physician. | r on the)(1)-(3) and the orization logical orders rson lawfully at all orders | |
| | 4.A review of the hybrid med #87 revealed the physician h resident's monthly physician | ad last signed the | | The DON or designee will conduct a mocurrent resident EHR to determine if the physicians are up to date with signing a resident's physician orders each month | e primary care and dating their | |
| | 5.A review of the hybrid med #180 revealed the physician resident's monthly physician | had last signed the | | How will the corrective action be monitor the deficient practice will not recure, i.e quality assurance program will be put in | . what | |
| | 6. A review of the electronic Resident #3 revealed | medical record for | | LNHA or DON or designee will conduct audits x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 mor | | |

| | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | A | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL 08/20/2025 | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F0711 SS = E | the physician has not electrophysician orders from Suscentification. 7. A review of the electronic Resident #9 revealed the phyelectronically signed the more | nically signed the monthly to NJESCO ORDER 2015 | F0711 | Continued from page 13 residents' attending physicians' docume ensure compliance. The results of these reviewed during facility Quality Assessr Assurance meeting (QAA) held quarter Completion date: 10/1/2025 | e audits will be nent and | | | |
| | 8. A review of the electronic Resident #17 revealed the plelectronically signed the mor NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. | nysician has not | | | | | | |
| | 9. A review of the electronic part of the please of the please of the more states of the more of the please of the more of the please of the more of the please of the ple | nysician has not | | | | | | |
| | On 8/18/2025 at 11:50 AM, t US FOIA (b)(6) physician usually signed the all the documents are in the |) who stated that the order electronically and | | | | | | |
| | On 8/18/2025 at 11:52 AM, t US FOIA (b)(6) have a physical chart anymo documented electronically. T signing the monthly orders in |), who stated that they do not re; everything was he physician should be | | | | | | |
| | On 8/19/2025 at 11:59 AM, t with the US FOIA (b)(6) the US FOIA (b)(6) concern, but did not provide |) to discuss the above | | | | | | |
| | A review of the facility policy Authorization, with an effective Procedure: B. All medications written, dated, and signed by authorized to give such an ovalid for one month (unless state facility's authorized physical | ve date of 2022, under s and biological orders are v the person lawfully rder. C. 1. All orders are specified) once signed by | | | | | | |
| | NJAC 8:39-23.2(b) | | | | | | | |
| F0712 | Physician Visits-Frequency/T | imeliness/Alt NPP | F0712 | F0712 Physician visits/ Frequency/ Tim | eliness/ Alt NPP | 10/01/2025 | | |

| AND | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER | | (X3) DATE SURVE 08/20/2025 | EY COMPLETED | | |
|--------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
| | rescent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0712 SS = E | Continued from page 14 CFR(s): 483.30(c)(1)-(4) §483.30(c) Frequency of phy §483.30(c)(1) The residents at least once every 30 days from admission, and at least once §483.30(c)(2) A physician visit occurs not later than 10 day is it occurs not later than 10 day is it was required. §483.30(c)(3) Except as provided from a provided from the physician section, all required must be made by the physician between personal visits by the aphysician assistant, nurse purse specialist in accordance this section. This REQUIREMENT is NOTH Based on interview and record that the facility failed to assure responsible for supervising the conducted face to face visits at least every 60 days. This continued over several month (Resident #3, 4, 6, 9, 12, 17, reviewed and was evidenced 1. A review of physician progent the hybrid medical record (padocumentation) for Resident physician notes written for over the physician progent physician progent physician notes written for over the physician notes written for over the physician notes. | must be seen by a physician or the first 90 days after every 60 thereafter. Sit is considered timely if ys after the date the Vided in paragraphs (c)(4) Juired physician visits an personally. If the physician, required ephysician and visits by practitioner or clinical ewith paragraph (e) of MET as evidenced by: If the the physician and visits by practitioner or clinical ewith paragraph (e) of MET as evidenced by: If the physician is a control of the control o | F0712 | Continued from page 14 What corrective action will be accomplist residents found to have been affected by practice? Resident #180 no longer resides in the primary care physician assigned to resident re-educated on the requirement of physician progress note at least every for resident's electronic health record. Residents #6, # 76 and #87 have had the physician document a physician progrese electronic health record. Residents #3, #4 and #17 have had fact with a physician progress note written as in their electronic health record. Residents #9, #12 and #65's primary can have been re-educated by the facility Affect the requirement of documenting their play progress notes in the electronic health in the visit was required. 2. How will you identify other residents by the potential to be affected by the same defined and what corrective action will be taken. All residents who reside in the facility has potential to be affected by the deficient. A comprehensive audit of current reside physician's face-to-face visits with physical notes entered into the residents' electror record and timely physician progress not more than 10 days past the required visic conducted by the Administrator, DON of determine that current attending physic compliance with the requirement for Phyper the facility policy. What measures will be put into place of changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? | facility. The dent #180 has f documenting a 50 days in the neir primary care ss note in their e-to face visits and documented are physicians dministrator on hysician visit record in a an 10 days after having the ficient practice? ave the practice. ent attending ician progress onic health otes entered not sit has been r designee to ians are in ysicians Visits | |
| | 3. A review of physician prog the hybrid medical record for there were no physician note | Resident #87 revealed | | The facility policy titled "Physician Visits reviewed by the Administrator and DON that no revisions or updates are necess | I and determined | |

| AND | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS DEFINITION OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD | (X3) DATE SURVE 08/20/2025 | EY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
| | rescent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | | PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST | NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0712 SS = E | Continued from page 15 4. A review of physician prog the hybrid medical record for there were no physician note. 5. On 8/12/2025 10:39 AM, the Resident #3 in bed awake, surveyor's inquiry. On 8/14/2025 at 11:56 AM, the electronic medical record which revealed the following: A review of the Admission Resummary) reflected that Residiagnoses that included but the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 A review of the recent quarter (Q/MDS), (an assessment to management of care) dated facility assessed the resident a Brief Interview for Mental Sout of 15, which indicated that a review of the Physician Promedical doctor (MD #1) revenot conduct face-to-face visit the surveyor's inquiry. 6. On 8/12/2025 10:34 AM, the Resident #4 in bed, sitting, with the surveyor's inquiry. On 8/14/2025 at 11:56 AM, the of Resident #4, which revealed. | Resident #180 revealed s written for over the surveyor observed the surveyor reviewed (eMR) of Resident #3, ecord (AR, an admission ident #3 was admitted with evere not limited to | F0712 | Continued from page 15 time. All current attending physicians and lice staff have been educated by the facility or DON (Director of Nursing) and provide the Physicians Visit policy to include at least every 60 days of face-to-face vialternating Nurse Practitioner visits and document timely, accurate dates in their progress notes in the resident electronic (EHR). The DON or designee will conduct a microrrent residents EHR to determine who not in compliance and alert the physicial upcoming required face-to-face visits and timely physician progress note docume monthly review will continue to be compand then reviewed by the Quality Assess Assurance (QAA) committee to determine additional review. How will the corrective action be monited the deficient practice will not recur, i.e. and the deficient practice will not recur, i.e. and the program will be put in the Administrator or DON or designee weekly random audits x 4 weeks, then note of 10 resident charts to ensure attending face-to-face visits and documentation more requirements outlined in the Physician of The results of these audits will be revier facility Quarterly Quality Assessment at meeting (QAA). Completeion Date: 10/1/2025 | ensed nursing Administrator ded with a copy documentation sits with I education to r physician c health record onthly review of ich physicians are ans of the nd required ntation. This bleted x 3 months sment and ine the need for ored to ensure What hto place? will conduct monthly x 3 months ag physicians' neets the Visits Policy. wed during the | |
| | A review of the AR reflected admitted with diagnoses that limited to NET Order 26.4b1 | included but were not | | | | |

| | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLET 08/20/2025 | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD D PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST | NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0712 SS = E | A review of the AR reflected admitted with diagnoses that limited to NJ Exec Order 26. A review of the significant characteristic indicated that the factoresidents' NJ Exec Order 28 status us of 15, which indicated that the "Effective Date," "Created Date (any documentation that is reconstructed." | So dated Subsection of Subsect | F0712 | | | |
| | 2. PPN with an effective date date of National States Officer 2. 3. PPN with an effective date date of National States Officer 2. 4. PPN with an effective date | of NUESCO Orders and a created | | | | |

| _ | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 08/20/2025 | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|---|---|----------------------------|--|
| | F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F0712 SS = E | Continued from page 17 date of NUESCO OFFICE 17. 5. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 17. 7. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 18. 8. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 9. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 10. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 11. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 12. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 13. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 14. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 15. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 16. PPN with an effective date date of NUESCO OFFICE 19. 8. On 8/12/2025 at 10:42 AM Resident #12 out of bed to the answer the surveyor's inquiry On 8/18/2025 at 11:09 AM, the of Resident #12, which reveal admitted with diagnoses that limited to NUESCO OFFICE 19. | of NJESCO OTCOTE and a created e NJESCO OTCOTE and a created e of NJESCO OTCOTE and a created the surveyor observed the wheelchair, able to the surveyor reviewed the eMR alled the following: that Resident #12 was included but were not | F0712 | | | | |

| AND | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | UMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING | | VEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 30 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, I | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFI TAG | | N SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0712 SS = E | Continued from page 18 A review of the annual (A/ME that the facility assessed the status using a BIMS score of indicated that the resident hat | residents' NJ Exec Order 26 Out of 15, which | F0712 | | | |
| | A review of Resident #12's P reflected the following: | PN of MD #1 in the eMR | | | | |
| | PPN with an effective date date of Number | of NIESCOT and a created | | | | |
| | 2. PPN with an effective date date NJ Exec Order 261 | of NULLWOOD and a created | | | | |
| | 3. PPN with an effective date date of NESSECONS | of NULL SECTION and a created | | | | |
| | 4. PPN with an effective date date of STERROR OF STREET | of NIESCOTOR and a created | | | | |
| | 5. PPN with an effective date date of Newcore. | of lexicorders and a created | | | | |
| | 6. PPN with an effective date date of NESSECONS | of NIESCOT and a created | | | | |
| | 7. PPN with an effective date date of NESSECONS | of steed and a created | | | | |
| | 8. PPN with an effective date date of NUE mac Orto | of National of a created | | | | |
| | 9. On 8/12/2025 at 10:46 AM Resident #17 out of bed to th hallway, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the | e wheelchair in the | | | | |
| | On 8/13/2025 at 12:27 PM, to of Resident #17, which reveal | he surveyor reviewed the eMR led the following: | | | | |
| | A review of the AR reflected admitted with diagnoses that limited to NJ Exec Order 26. | included but were not | | | | |
| | A review of the recent Q/MD | S dated NJ Exec Orders indicated | | | | |

| | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL 08/20/2025 | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS' REGULATORY OR LSC IDE | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0712 SS = E | Continued from page 19 that the facility assessed the status using a BIMS score of indicated that the resident ha | residents' NUEXOC OTOBY 26 out of 15, which | F0712 | | | |
| | A review of Resident #17's P not conduct face-to-face visits | | | | | |
| | 10. On 8/12/2025 at 10:50 Al Resident #65 in bed, asleep. | M, the surveyor observed | | | | |
| | On 8/13/2025 at 1:09 PM, the of Resident #65, which revea | | | | | |
| | A review of the AR reflected to admitted with diagnoses that limited to NJ Exec Order 26. | included but were not | | | | |
| | A review of the recent Q/MDS that the facility assessed the status using a BIMS score of indicated that the resident ha | residents' NU EXCC OTGGT 28 Nu out of 15, which | | | | |
| | A review of Resident #65's Preflected the following: | PN of MD #1 in the eMR | | | | |
| | 1. PPN with an effective date date of NJENGO O'RDM. | o ^{NJ Exec Order 26-451} a created | | | | |
| | 2. PPN with an effective date date of Million Order 26 | of New Colders and a created | | | | |
| | 3. PPN with an effective date date of Name of Colors | of MExeconder and a created | | | | |
| | 4. PPN with an effective date date of NI Exec Orders | of NESSCORE and a created | | | | |
| | 5. PPN with an effective date date of NIEXOCOTORS. | of NESSCOTOR and a created | | | | |
| | 6. PPN with an effective date date of NJ Exac Order. | of NUExec Circler 26-4bil a created | | | | |

| I . | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | Α] | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMP A. BUILDING 08/20/2025 B. WING | | EY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---|---|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE | I SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F0712 SS = E | Continued from page 20 7. PPN with an effective date date of the contract of t | | F0712 | | | | |
| | On 8/18/2025 at 11:50 AM, to US FOIA (b)(6) The STOIM stated that all the docomputer system since there anymore. The MDs should do time they visit. | regarding the serior notes. ocumentation is in the | | | | | |
| | |) regarding the MD's PPN. The were expected to document in not provide any | | | | | |
| | On 8/19/2025 at 11:59 AM, the with the US FOIA (b)(6) concern. The ISTOIA stated, "It the PPN. |) to discuss the above | | | | | |
| | A review of the facility policy under Policy Interpretation at attending Physician must visionce every thirty (30) days for days following the resident's least every sixty (60) days the first ninety (90) days, if the Adetermines that a resident network thirty (30), days an alter may be established, but not the days. A Physician Assistant of make alternative visits after the days following admission, un regulation. 6. A physician vision if it occurs not later than tendate the visit was required. He visit must be timed in relation one was due, not to when it was attending the policy of the facility of | and Implementation 2. The at their patients at least or the first ninety (90) admission, and then at ereafter. 4. After the attending Physician are deed not be seen by him/her ernate schedule of visits to exceed every sixty (60) or Nurse Practitioner may the initial ninety (90) aless restricted by law or to it is considered timely (10) days after the lowever, the subsequent to when the previous | | | | | |
| | NJAC 8:39-23.2(a)(d) | | | | | | |

| | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 060733 | A | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SUR' 08/20/2025 | VEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
| _ | F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD D PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, NO | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| S0000 | Initial Comments | | S0000 | | | 09/24/2025 |
| | IN THE NEW JERSEY ADMI STANDARDS FOR LICENSU THE FACILITY MUST SUBM INCLUDING A COMPLETION ENSURE THAT THE PLAN IS DEFICIENCIES MAY RESUL ACCORDANCE WITH THE F | COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDA NISTRATIVE CODE, CHAPTER 8:3 IRE OF LONG TERM CARE FACILI IT A PLAN OF CORRECTION, N DATE, FOR EACH DEFICIENCY IS IMPLEMENTED. FAILURE TO CO IT IN ENFORCEMENT ACTION IN PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSE TLE 8, CHAPTER 43E, ENFORCE ONS. | 9, TIES. AND RRECT Y | | | |
| S0560 | Mandatory Access to Care | | S0560 | S560 Mandatory Access to Care | | 10/01/2025 |
| | CFR(s): 8:39-5.1(a) The facility shall comply with State, and local laws, rules, at This LICENSURE REQUIRE. Based on interview, and revied documentation, it was determined to the required minimus staff-to-resident ratios for 6 or mandated by the state of New This deficient practice was experience: NJ State requirements applementing Title 30 of the Be It Enacted by the Senate State of New Jersey: C.30:13 requirements for nursing hom 1. a. Notwithstanding any oth as may be established by law defined in section 2 of P.L.1971 seq.) shall maintain the follow staff -to-resident ratios: | www.mcd.regulations. MENT is NOT MET as evidenced by the of pertinent facility failed to m direct care for 14 day shifts as a very Jersey. Midenced by the following: Ment, CHAPTER 112. An Act tents for nursing homes and Revised Statutes. Mand General Assembly of the 18 Minimum staffing the effective 2/1/21. Mer staffing requirements for every nursing home as 76, c.120 (C.30:13-2) or 1, c.136 (C.26:2H-1 et | : | What corrective action will be accomplis residents found to have been affected by practice? -No residents were identified to be affected deficient practices. A review of the care received for 2 weeks of 7/27/25 to 08/20. The following dates 7/27/25, 7/31/25, 8/8/5/25, 8/9/25 for day shift revealed no complaints or griet to resident care and reported on these of the will you identify other residents have potential to be affected by the same defined and what corrective action will be taken. -The deficient practice has the potential residents residing in the facility. What measures will be put into place or changes will be made to ensure that the practice does not recur? | ted by residents 025. 22/25, 8/3/25, vances related dates. ving the cicient practice? | |

on or i finally date and freaking yeleme managemen

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

| _ | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 060733 | LIA | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVE 08/20/2025 | EY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|---|-----|--------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER rescent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID REFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| S0560 | Continued from page 1 (1) one certified nurse aide to for the day shift; (2) one direct care staff mem for the evening shift, provided of all staff members shall be and each staff member shall certified nurse aide and shall aide duties; and (3) one direct care staff mem for the night shift, provided the staff member shall sign in to aide and perform certified nurse home, the nursing home shall increase in direct care staffing nine consecutive shifts from the resident census. c. (1) The computation of the results shall be carried to the least staffing nine consecutive shifts from the resident census. c. (1) The computation of the results shall be carried to the least shall be carried | aber to every 10 residents of that no fewer than half certified nurse aides, be signed in to work as a perform certified nurse aber to every 14 residents that each direct care work as a certified nurse aide duties are aide aide are at affing hundredth place. Are at a staff, including certified are are aided are are are alting ratio, carried to the hundredths or higher. Are absed on the midnight he shift begins. All be construed to affect are staffing hundred and are | sc | 0560 | Continued from page 1 - Staffing Coordinator is reeducated by department of health requirement on m certified nurse aide to every eight reside shift. -Staffing need are assessed daily and in CNA shortage and ratio of one CNA to resident on day shift is not being met the manager/supervisors will recruit CNA frupcoming shift, and will continue to utilic clerks to assist with providing resident of day shift state requirements to meet mis staffing requirements of one CNA to ever day shift. -Facility has and will continue to offer resign on bonus; online advertisements a recruit new employees. Facility utilizes a recruiters to monitor online sites and to interviews. -Facility has increased CNA rates and coptions to increase CNA rates to assist minimum state staffing requirement of ceight residents on day shift. How the corrective action be monitored deficient practice will not recure, i.e. What quality assurance program will be LNHA, DON or designee will conduct we schedule audits x 4 weeks and then monitored deficient practice. DON or designee will report audit findin Administrator. Administrator will review and report during Quality Assurances F Improvement (QAPI) quarterly meeting. Completion date: 10/1/25 | inimum of one ents for day n event there is every eight en; nurse for previous or ze CNA unit care to meet nimum state ery 8 resident on efferral and re utilized to staff set up offer other in meeting one CNA to every to ensure the e put into place? eeekly CNA staffing onthly x3 months. egs to audit findings performance | |

| | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 060733 | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| | OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC | N SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| S0560 | Continued from page 2 follows: -07/27/25 had 16 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN -07/31/25 had 20 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN -08/02/25 had 18 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN -08/03/25 had 20 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN -08/05/25 had 17 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN -08/09/25 had 18 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN -08/09/25 had 18 CNAs for 1 shift, required at least 21 CN On 8/20/2025 at 9:45 AM the Director of Nursing were noti | 65 residents on the day As. 65 residents on the day As. 66 residents on the day As. 66 residents on the day As. 66 residents on the day As. 65 residents on the day As. 65 residents on the day As. | \$0560 | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | A | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 11/18/2025 B. WING | | Y COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------|--|------------------------|----------------------------|
| | F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER scent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | | | ID PREF TAG | FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION | SHOULD BE O THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F0000 | INITIAL COMMENTS An offsite/desk review of the Correction was conducted or 8/20/25 Recertification surve to be in compliance with 42 of for Long Term Care Facilities | facility's Plan of n 11/18/25 in relation to the y. The facility was found CFR Part 483, Requirements | F0000 | | | |
| Any deficien | cy statement ending with an as | sterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which | the ir | institution may be excused from correcting pro | oviding it is determin | ed that other |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

New Jersey State Department of Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 060733 | | A | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVE | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/18/2025 | |
|--|--|--------|---|---------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE | | | |
| PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PI | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| 8/20/25 State of New Jerse facility was found to be in or Standards in the New Jerse | on 11/18/25 in relation to the page Re-Licensure survey. The compliance with the page Administrative Code, and Licensure of Long Term Care | \$0000 | | | | |

STATE FORM Event ID: 1D2EF3-H2 Facility ID: NJ60733 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

TITLE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | -IA | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING (X3) DATE SURVE 08/20/2025 | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|----------------------------|--|--|
| | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | | NT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| K0000 | INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey wo 08/13/2025 and 08/14/2025 and Rehabilitation Center wa non-compliance with the require Medicare/Medicaid at 42 C from Fire, and the 2012 Edition Protection Association (NFPA (LSC) Chapter 19 EXISTING) Park Crescent Healthcare and five (5) story, Type I Fire Resibuilt in September 1968. The 13 smoke zones. | and Park Crescent Healthcare is found to be in uirements for participation if R 483.90 (a), Life Safety on of the National Fire in 101, Life Safety Code in Health Care Occupancies. d Rehabilitation Center is a stant building that was | K0000 | | | 09/24/2025 | | |
| K0347 SS = E | · | | K0347 | Plan of Correction – K0347: Smoke Detail Deficiency: The lobby area, which is oper corridor, does not have a smoke detector. 1. How the deficiency will be corrected to resident(s) affected: A licensed fire protection contractor has scheduled to install a smoke detector in that is open to the corridor. On Wedness smoke detector was installed in open lo residents were affected by the deficient. 2. How the facility will identify other resiculed be affected and what corrective a taken: All residents can potentially be affected deficient practice. A full audit of all areas open to corridors conducted by the Maintenance Director smoke detection is provided wherever additional areas lacking smoke detection identified. 3. What systemic changes will be put in the deficient practice does not recur: The Facility administrator has educated. | en to the or as required. For the seen the lobby area day 9/10/2025 a unge area. No practice. Idents who cition will be the by the seen to confirm that equired. No newere the place to ensure | 10/01/2025 | | |

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

| NAME C | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | STI | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| Park Cr | escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | 480 |) PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, No | ew Jersey, 07017 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K0347 SS = E | Continued from page 1 The surveyor measured and lounge opening to the corrido foot-2-inches wide by 6-foot-4 In an interview, the finding was the time of observation. The US FOIA (b)(6) deficient practice during the lexit on 08/14/2025 at approximately 100 models and 100 models. | or which was 6 9-inches high. as verified by the spout at were informed of the Life Safety Code survey | K0347 | Continued from page 1 US FOIA (b)(6) of NFPA smoke detector r Any future renovations or structural cha require review with the fire protection ve confirm compliance with smoke detection prior to occupancy. 4. How the facility will monitor its performake sure the solution is sustained: BI-annual building inspections will be confirmed by the completion of the confirmed by the confirmed by the completion of the completion | nges will endor to on requirements mance to onducted by the dired smoke | |
| K0351 SS = D | Sprinkler System - Installation CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospital construction type, are protect approved automatic sprinklet NFPA 13, Standard for the Insurance of Systems. In Type I and II construction, measures are permitted to be protection in specific areas were gulations prohibit sprinklers In hospitals, sprinklers are not closets of patient sleeping ro closet does not exceed 6 squ coverage covers the closet for NFPA 13, Standard for Instal Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1. This STANDARD is NOT ME Based on observation and In the facility's US FOIA (b)(6) determined that the facility fa | s where required by ted throughout by an system in accordance with stallation of Sprinkler alternative protection e substituted for sprinkler there state or local s. of required in clothes oms where the area of the uare feet and sprinkler potprint as required by lation of Sprinkler (19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 1(1)) T as evidenced by: terview in the presence of (1), it was | K0351 | Plan of Correction – K0351: Sprinkler S Deficiency: There is no sprinkler coveral landing of the stairwell. 1. How the deficiency will be corrected for resident(s) affected: A licensed fire protection contractor was immediately. A sprinkler head will be insequenced by the lower landing of the stairwell will be monitored every shift maintenance staff to ensure safety. No residents were affected by the deficit of the stairwell will be monitored every shift maintenance staff to ensure safety. No residents were affected by the deficit ould be affected and what corrective attaken: All residents can potentially be affected deficient practice. A full facility-wide audit of sprinkler cover conducted by the Maintenance Director with the fire protection vendor to verify atthe building are properly covered per Niferequirements. No other areas were idensprinkler coverage. 3. What systemic changes will be put in the deficient practice does not recur: | ge in the lower for the s contacted stalled on airwell to complete, fit by sent practice. dents who ction will be by the erage was in coordination all areas of FPA stified as lacking | 10/01/2025 |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/20/2025 | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|----------------------------|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, NO | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED ' APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K0351 SS = D | Continued from page 2 sprinklers as required by CM Physical Environment to all a NFPA 101 2012 Edition, Sec and National Fire Protection Installation of Sprinkler Syste deficient practice had the pot Residents and was evidence Observations on 08/13/2025 the presence of the facility's 12:33 PM, revealed no evide coverage inside the North St In an interview at the time, th US FOIA (b) (6) deficient practice on 08/14/20 Code Survey exit at approxin NJAC8:39-31.1 (c), 31.2 (e) NFPA 13 | S regulation 483.90 (a) areas in accordance with tion 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 Association (NFPA) 13 em 2012 Edition. This tential to affect the 169 d by the following: during the building tour in at approximately nce of fire sprinkler airwells lower landing. de surveyor asked the er on the lower landing." The were informed of the 025 during the Life Safety | K0351 | Continued from page 2 The US FOIA (b)(6) has been ed facility administrator on NFPA sprinkler requirements. Any building renovations or structural of reviewed with the fire protection vendor sprinkler compliance prior to completion 4. How the facility will monitor its performake sure the solution is sustained: The Maintenance Director will conduct is sprinkler inspections to ensure the facilic compliant. Results of these inspections will be representable facility's Quality Assurance and Perform Improvement (QAPI) committee on a quality deficiencies identified will be address immediately. Completion Date: 10/1/2025 | nanges will be to confirm n. mance to Bi-annual ty is NFPA Drited to the pance parterly basis. | |
| K0531 SS = F | Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with the properties of the pro | ovision of 9.4. Elevators specified in ASME A17.1, d Escalators. Firefighter's with a written record. • ASME/ANSI A17.3, Safety and Escalators. All ravel distance of 25 feet evel that best serves the nel for firefighting purposes, rvice Requirements of s firefighter's service Phase tor automatic recall, emergency in-car key | K0531 | Plan of Correction – K0531: Elevators / Communications Deficiency: The emergency phones in the not properly working. How the deficiency will be corrected for resident(s) affected: The facility's elevator vendor was contain immediately. The emergency phone in ereset by the vendor and is working propto facility vendor was placed to replace elevator #1. On September 23rd the fact vendor reurned to complete the service however after testing and reprogramming that the phone was working properly and be replaced. 2. How the facility will identify other resiculd be affected and what corrective a taken: All residents in the facility have the potes. | the cted elevator #2 was erly. Work order phone in illity elevator on elevator #1, ng he concluded d did not need to dents who ction will be | 10/01/2025 |

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMF A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMF 08/20/2025 | | | | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| K0531 SS = F | the surveyor attempted to us the operator did answer. Whe operator if they knew the local operator told the surveyor the pre-recorded message that we elevator number. At approximately 9:34 AM, a | Interview on 08/12/2025 in JS FOIA (b)(6) at the facility failed to inications in proper working tested in accordance, Section 19.5.3, 9.4.2, at This deficient practice had a residents and was a state of the Life Safety proximately 9:07 AM, the stated that there in the emergency telephone, and the enterewas no would give the location and in test of elevator #1 elephone was performed. When the there was no would give the location and in test of elevator #1 elephone was performed. When the entered was performed when the entered was performed. When the entered was performed when the entered was repeated two same results. | K0531 | Continued from page 3 affected by deficient practice. The Maintenance Director, together with elevator vendor, verified that all elevator building now have properly functioning a phones. No additional deficiencies were 3. What systemic changes will be put in the deficient practice does not recur: The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated facility administrator of the NFPA required elevators. The facility's Life Safety preventive mainteneous checklist has been revised to include more felevator emergency phones. 4. How the facility will monitor its performake sure the solution is sustained: Elevator emergency phones will be test Maintenance Director and results will be Documentation will be reviewed quarter Administrator in QAPI meetings. Any malfunction identified will be report to the facility elevator vendor for correct Responsible Person: Maintenance Director Responsible Person: Maintenance Responsible Person | rs in the emergency elidentified. place to ensure elements for the ements for the elements for the elements to eliver elements for the elemen | | |
| K0918 SS = F | Electrical Systems - Essentia | al Electric Syste | K0918 | Plan of Correction – K0918: Electrical S Generator Installation | Systems / | 12/05/2025 | |

| AND | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLE 08/20/2025 | | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD D PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, No | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K0918 SS = F | Continued from page 4 CFR(s): NFPA 101 | | K0918 | Continued from page 4 | | |
| Bldg. 01 | F CFR(s): NFPA 101 | | | Deficiency: The wiring for the temporary not installed properly, and there was no permit from East Orange Township for t generator. 1. How the deficiency will be corrected tresident(s) affected: The wiring issue was corrected by the ligenerator vendor on 8/22/25, ensuring generator is installed in compliance with construction permit for the temporary generator was in main generator on 10/24/25. The city Eabiding division approved it on 12/5/25 were affected by the deficient practice. 2. How the facility will identify other resiculed be affected and what corrective a taken: All residents have the potential to be affectived in the deficient practice. A full review of the generator system and electrical connections was conducted by facility generator vendor and the Mainte to verify no other wiring or compliance in present. No additional deficiencies were 3. What systemic changes will be put in the deficient practice does not recur: | construction he temporary for the censed facility the temporary n code. The enerator was inge, NJ on replaced by the ast Orange No residents dents who ction will be detected by the ad associated by the licensed enance Director ssues were de found. place to ensure | |
| | This STANDARD is NOT MET as evidenced by: Based on observations and interview on 08/12/2025, 08/13/2025 and 08/14/2025 it was determined that the facility failed to 1) properly install a temporary Emergency Generator and 2) provide electrical wiring in accordance with National Electrical Code 70 (NEC-70). This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 169 residents and was evidenced by the following: Observations on 08/12/2025 during the building tour in | interview on 08/12/2025, it was determined that the stall a temporary provide electrical wiring in ectrical Code 70 (NEC-70). The potential to affect all enced by the following: | | The US FOIA (b)(6) been edu facility administrator on the generator N requirements. The facility will require that any future e generator work be performed only by a with permits obtained before work beging the Maintenance Director will be response verifying that permits are secured for an requiring township or state approval. | lectrical or licensed vendor, ns. nsible for | |
| | the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) at approximately 9:24 AM, outside of the building, revealed that the facility had a temporary Emergency Generator mounted on a mobile trailer with the electrical cable running along the ground and connected to the existing Emergency Generators control panel. | | | How the facility will monitor its performake sure the solution is sustained: | mance to | |
| | | | | The Maintenance Director will maintain | a permit log for | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | IA | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED . 08/20/2025 | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|----------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| K0918 SS = F Bldg. 01 | In an interview at the time the surveyor asked the "Did the facility obtain a permit from the local Construction Official for the temporary Emergency Generator." The said he will ask the US FOIA (b)(6) In an interview on 08/13/2025 at approximately 8:31 AM, the local Construction Official stated the facility had | | K0918 | Continued from page 5 all new construction, electrical, and gen projects. This log will be reviewed quarterly by th Administrator and discussed in the QAF ensure compliance. Responsible Person: Maintenance Direct | e PI committee to | | |
| | on 08/14/2025 at approxima Electrical Sub-Code Official a informed the strong that the fa permit for the temporary Eme | tely 11:22 AM, the Local arrived on-site and acility needs to apply for a ergency Generator. | | | | | |
| | In an interview at the time, the findings. The US FOIA (b)(6) were informed of the deficient practice during the Life Safety Code survey exit on 08/14/2025 at approximately 12:56 PM. | | | | | | |
| | NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e), -31.2 (g NFPA 70 |) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO A. BUILDING 08/20/2025 B. WING | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|---|----------------------------|--|
| | DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER escent Healthcare & Rehabilita | ation Center | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| E0000 | Initial Comments Park Crescent Healthcare an found to be not in substantial Z-Emergency Preparedness Types Interpretive Guidance Long Term Care (LTC) facilities | d Rehabilitation Center was compliance with Appendix for All Provider and Supplier 483.73, Requirements for | E0000 | | | 09/24/2025 | |
| E0004 SS = E | Develop EP Plan, Review an CFR(s): 483.73(a) \$403.748(a), \$416.54(a), \$4560.84(a), \$482.15(a), \$484.102(a), \$485.68(a), \$485.727(a), \$485.920(a), \$48494.62(a). | 18.113(a), §441.184(a), 3.73(a), §483.475(a), 35.542(a), §485.625(a), | E0004 | Plan of Correction – E0004 Deficiency: The facility's Emergency Proprogram did not reflect the current fuel lacked evidence of annual review. The Preparedness Binder inaccurately state emergency generator runs on natural gourrent fuel source is diesel. Plan of Correction: | source and Emergency ed that the | 12/04/2025 | |
| | The [facility] must comply wit State and local emergency p The [facility] must develop es comprehensive emergency p the requirements of this secti preparedness program must to, the following elements: (a) Emergency Plan. The [fac maintain an emergency prep [reviewed], and updated at le plan must do all of the following states. | reparedness requirements. tablish and maintain a reparedness program that meets on. The emergency include, but not be limited cility] must develop and aredness plan that must be ast every 2 years. The | | What corrective action will be accomplisted residents found to have been affected by practice? The Emergency Preparedness Binder hupdated 10/1/2025 to accurately reflect current fuel source as diesel. The updated plan has been reviewed was Administrator, Maintenance Director, and Preparedness Committee. | by the deficient has been immediately the generator's | | |
| | * [For hospitals at §482.15 ar Emergency Plan. The [hospit all applicable Federal, State, preparedness requirements. develop and maintain a comp preparedness program that n this section, utilizing an all-ha | al or CAH] must comply with and local emergency The [hospital or CAH] must prehensive emergency neets the requirements of | | The updated plan was corrected to hav administrator on record. No residents were affected by the defice the deficient of the | ient practice. ving the ficient practice | | |
| | | 73(a):] Emergency Plan. o and maintain an emergency be reviewed, and updated at | | All resident can potentially be affected the deficient practice. | by the | | |

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

| AND | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 08/20/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
|--------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------|---|---|--|
| Park Cr | escent Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | 480 | PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | ew Jersey, 07017 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | |
| E0004 SS = E | 1 0 | | E0004 | Continued from page 1 A full audit on all other emergency prep binders in the facility were conducted, a no deficient issues. What systemic changes will be put in pl the deficient practice does not recur: | and there were | |
| | | | | The US FOIA (b)(6) has been educe vice president of operations to review e preparedness binder annually to ensure date. The facility's Emergency Preparedness reviewed in full on an annual basis by the Preparedness Committee, with docume review signed and dated. 4. How the facility will monitor its performance sure the solution is sustained: The Administrator or designee will concaudits of the Emergency Preparedness accuracy of critical information (fuel sociemergency contacts, etc.). Results of audits will be reported to the Assurance Performance Improvement (quarterly for one year for review and fol | Program will be the Emergency entation of the mance to the duct quarterly Binder to verify urce, Quality QAPI) Committee | |
| | | | | | | |

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY CO 08/20/2025 | | | Y COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|---|---------------------|----------------------------|
| | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD O PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, N | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFI) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| E0004 SS = E | | | E0004 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | LIA | A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING | | (X3) DATE SURVE 12/08/2025 | EY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DESCENT Healthcare & Rehabilit | ation Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE, EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | IC PRE TA | FIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI | SHOULD BE TO THE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| K0000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | | K000 | 00 | | | | |
| Bldg. 01 | An offsite/desk review of the Correction was conducted of the 8/20/2025 Life Safety Co found to be in compliance with participation in Medicare/Me Life Safety from Fire, and the National Fire Protection Assis Safety Code (LSC), Chapter Occupancy. | n 12/8/2025 in relation to de survey. The facility was ith the requirements for dicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), e 2012 Edition of the ociation (NFPA) 101, Life | | | | | | |
| Any deficie | ncy statement ending with an a | sterisk (*) denotes a deficiency wh | ich the | ineti | tution may be excused from correcting of | rovidina it is determin | L ed that other | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

| | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTIONS | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315266 | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/08/2025 | |
|--|--|---|---|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Park Crescent Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE , EAST ORANGE, New Jersey, 07017 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| E0000 | Initial Comments An offsite/desk review of the Correction was conducted or the 8/20/2025 Emergency Pr facility was found to be in correquirement for participation 42 CFR, Subpart 483.73, Em | facility's Plan of 12/8/2025 in relation to eparedness survey. The inpliance with the in Medicare/Medicaid at inergency Preparedness. | E000 | | | | |
| Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other | | | | | | | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE